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Piacenza 1.604 1.650 -46 -2,8% 7.992 8.477 -485 -5,7% 9.596 10.127 -531 -5,2%
Parma 3.134 3.079 55 1,8% 15.504 15.693 -189 -1,2% 18.638 18.772 -134 -0,7%
Reggio Emilia 6.571 6.440 131 2,0% 13.331 13.536 -205 -1,5% 19.902 19.976 -74 -0,4%
Modena 18.318 14.744 3.574 24,2% 20.946 22.473 -1.527 -6,8% 39.264 37.217 2.047 5,5%
AVEN 29.627 25.913 3.714 14,3% 57.773 60.179 -2.406 -4,0% 87.400 86.092 1.308 1,5%
Bologna 6.522 6.338 184 2,9% 29.535 29.376 159 0,5% 36.057 35.714 343 1,0%
Ferrara 1.213 1.015 198 19,5% 15.156 14.788 368 2,5% 16.369 15.803 566 3,6%
AVEC 7.735 7.353 382 5,2% 44.691 44.164 527 1,2% 52.426 51.517 909 1,8%
Forlì-Cesena 7.524 5.836 1.688 28,9% 12.811 13.501 -690 -5,1% 20.335 19.179 1.156 6,0%
Ravenna 6.499 5.871 628 10,7% 13.458 13.109 349 2,7% 19.957 18.939 1.018 5,4%
Rimini 1.701 1.408 293 20,8% 9.616 9.647 -31 -0,3% 11.317 11.017 300 2,7%
AVR 15.724 13.115 2.609 19,9% 35.885 36.257 -372 -1,0% 51.609 49.372 2.237 4,5%
Totale 53.086 46.381 6.705 14,5% 138.349 140.600 -2.251 -1,6% 191.435 186.981 4.454 2,4%

SI PLASMA TOTALE SI PLASMA TOTALE
PIACENZA 7.992 1.604 9.596 8.477 1.650 10.127
PARMA 15.504 3.134 18.638 15.693 3.079 18.772
REGGIO EMILIA 13.331 6.571 19.902 13.536 6.440 19.976
MODENA 20.946 18.318 39.264 22.473 14.744 37.217
AOU BOLOGNA 3.661 1.584 5.245 3.294 1.749 5.043
AUSL BOLOGNA 19.744 4.198 23.942 19.425 3.774 23.199
AUSL IMOLA 6.130 740 6.870 6.240 696 6.936
FERRARA 15.156 1.213 16.369 14.788 1.015 15.803
CESENA FORLI' 12.811 7.524 20.335 13.501 5.836 19.179
RAVENNA 13.458 6.499 19.957 13.109 5.871 18.939
RIMINI 9.616 1.701 11.317 9.647 1.408 11.017
TOTALE 138.349 53.086 191.435 140.183 46.262 186.208

RACCOLTE TRASFUSE RACCOLTE TRASFUSE
PIACENZA 7.992 5.391 8.477 6.395
PARMA 15.504 14.342 15.693 13.624
REGGIO EMILIA 13.331 10.806 13.536 10.445
MODENA 20.946 16.956 22.473 18.524
AOU BOLOGNA 3.661 19.152 3.294 20.400
AUSL BOLOGNA 19.744 12.926 19.425 13.403
AUSL IMOLA 6.130 2.665 6.240 2.828
FERRARA 15.156 12.621 14.788 13.066
IOR BOLOGNA 0 2.215 0 2.347
CESENA FORLI' 12.811 10.003 13.501 9.915
RAVENNA 13.458 12.809 13.109 13.113
RIMINI 9.616 8.093 9.647 8.109
TOTALE 138.349 127.979 140.183 132.169

Aferesi Sangue Intero Totale Procedure
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